
 

 FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACT  
 BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE 
 AND CALCON SYSTEMS, INC. 
 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT for consultant services is entered into 

by and between the City of Watsonville ("City") and Calcon Systems, Inc. 

(“Consultant”) this day of _____________________. The City and Consultant agree as 

follows: 

 RECITALS 

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously executed a Consultant Services 

Contract for On-Call Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition (SCADA) System 

Integration Services dated March 10, 2020; and 

 WHEREAS, the original contract was in the amount of $285,000.00 with an 

expiration date of June 30, 2023; and 

WHEREAS, a Request for Proposals (RFP) was issued for On-Call SCADA 

System Integration Services, and three proposals were received with Calcon Systems, 

Inc. being selected due to its extensive familiarity with the City’s SCADA and PLC control 

system; and  

WHEREAS, the First Amendment of the Contract for Consultant Services is in the 

best interest of the City of Watsonville. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Consultant agree that the Contract shall be 

amended as follows: 

Section 2. is hereby amended to add the following: 

"Section 2.  Term Of Contract. The term of the Contract shall be 
extended to June 30, 2024." 
 
Section 3. and Exhibit “B”, both entitled “Schedule of Performance” is 
hereby amended to read:  



 

 
All work shall be completed by June 30, 2024. 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated March 10, 220, as amended, 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment 

to Consultant Services Contract the day and year first hereinabove written. 

CITY 

CITY OF WATSONVILLE 

 
By___________________________ 

Rene Mendez, City Manager 

ATTEST: 
 

By___________________________ 
Irwin I. Ortiz, City Clerk 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 

By___________________________ 
Samantha W. Zutler, City Attorney 

CONSULTANT 

CALCON SYSTEMS, INC. 

 
By___________________________ 

 

 


	QuickMark

